FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	11-16-1998	BR SHEET U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		iiiiii NLY	Tatom and Trademant Chice
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1 (56(A) 118): ### HEIR 18(II 1888) 18(II 1888) 18(II 1888)	——————————————————————————————————————	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissions	100878223	the attached original documen	its or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): M	RD 11.9.98	2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies)
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154		Name: E. R. SQUIBB & Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other		Street Address: CityPrinceton State:	NJ ZIP: 08540
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Delaware □ Other □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: 4 November 1998		is attached:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/519992, 75/519988, 75/519989, 75/543150	5/519987,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s	;)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total number of applications and features. Total numbe	
Name: Nadine P. I	Flynn, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	3 165.00
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUI	BB COMPANY	XX Authorized to be charged to o	deposit account
Street Address: 345 Parl	VY ZIP: 10154	8. Deposit account number: 132505	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 125.00 CH	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Coni McGuinn Name of Person Signing	Goni M	Signature gover sheet, attachments, and document:	ned copy is a true copy of 6 November 1998 Date

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154, U.S.A., owns the trademarks which are registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated on the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, E. R. SQUIBB & SONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and said registrations and/or applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company does hereby assign unto the said E.R. Squibb & Sons, Inc., its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and/or applications shown on the attached schedule, together with the goodwill of the business and the business associated therewith.

Signed this 4th day of November 1998 at New York, New York, U.S.A.

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

By:____ Name:

Name: Stephen the snoft Title: Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _Ath day of November 1998.

Notary Public

PHYLLIS A GARNETT Notary Public, State of New York No. 03-4941091 Cueffied in Bronx County Certified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 15, 2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0845

SCHEDULE

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPN. NO.	FILING DATE
1-800 PRAVACHOL	75/543152	Aug 25, 1998
1-800 PRAVA CALL	75/519992	Jul 16, 1998
1-877 PRAVACHOL	75/519988	Jul 16, 1998
1-877 PRAVA CALL	75/519987	Jul 16, 1998
1-888 PRAVACHOL	75/519989	Jul 16, 1998
1-888 PRAVA CALL	75/543150	Aug 25, 1998

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0846